

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Board Action Report

File #: 19-486, Version: 1

Commissioner Hovis - Police Department - Retirement Commendation - To Recognize the Retirement of Police Records Specialist Mary E. "Suzie" McMillan

STAFF CONTACT

Chief J. D. Ramey - Gaston County Police Department - 704-866-3321

BUDGET IMPACT

N/A

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

N/A

BACKGROUND

Gaston County Police Department recognizes the recent retirement of Police Records Specialist Mary E. "Suzie" McMillan

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Retirement Commendation